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P 5 400 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins
SexWhelped Date

 1 FORTIFIED Grade 5Grade order 5/1C. O'Brien 567739 5/42821P 1P 3P 1P 1PB16/01/2022

 2 CASEMIRO MAGIC Grade 5Grade order 5/2B. Davenport 568334 5/32431P 1P 4P 3P 1PD04/11/2021

 3 HYPERVENTILATE Grade 5Grade order 5/1J. Croser 524919 19/92312P 6P 2M 5P 1MD29/08/2018

 4 CLINT KEEPING Grade 5Grade order 5/1C. Barnes 562261 12/52163Y 2Y 5Y 2Y 1YD15/08/2021

 5 SUAVE ETHICS Grade 5Grade order 5/3G. Goodwin 559536 6/22166Y 2P 1P 2P 3PD02/06/2021

 6 STOP IT Grade 5Grade order 5/2J. Magri 567826 6/32088Y 3Y 1Y 2P 1PD20/01/2022

 7 NO MORE TROUBLE Grade 5Grade order 5/3J. Polidano 557986 3/21985P 7P 2P 1P 1PD21/04/2021

 8 CHEEKY CHARLI Grade 5Grade order 5/2A. Messina 571224 4/31922P 2P 7P 3P 3PB09/04/2022

 9 PRINCE OF PANAMA Grade 5Grade order 5/4A. Summers 563896 2/11841P 3Y 1Y 2Y 3PD15/10/2021

 10 LOST LINKIN 2 Grade 5Grade order 5/3R. Blakely 561639 6/21744P 4P 7P 3P 1PD14/07/2021

 11 KRYPTO BOY 2 Grade 5Grade order 5/1D. Leard 554333 5/41712P 3P 7P 4P 2PD19/01/2021

 12 MIDNIGHT STAR Grade 5Grade order 5/2M. Clarke 562011 4/31622P 4P 2P 4P 6PB01/08/2021

 13 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 1 Grade 5Grade order 5/1G. Micallef 531243 16/121624P 4P 5P 3P 2PD11/12/2018

 14 APPIN WAY 1 Grade 5Grade order 5/4V. Spiteri 564595 2/11624P 4P 1P 5P 3PD04/11/2021

 15 CURSE OF COD Grade 5Grade order 5/4N. Brown 558445 4/11445P 5P 3P 5P 2PD19/04/2021

 16 BUTTER MY MUFFIN Grade 5Grade order 5/5T. Vella 565547 1/01402P 2P 7Y 5P 5PB20/11/2021

 17 BOSSA NOVA 1 Grade 5Grade order 5/4M. Spiteri 564598 2/11387P 2P 5P 2P 7PB04/11/2021

 18 LUCKY TO RACE Grade 5Grade order 5/5A. Pagano 537889 5/01374C 5P 6P 7P 2PB28/09/2019

 19 BALD HEAD SALLY 1 Grade 5Grade order 5/1B. Richardson 555789 5/41351P 4Y 3Y 5P 6PB01/03/2021

 20 CANYA BOBCAT 2 Grade 5Grade order 5/5B. Mccauley 550759 5/0126(BDN)P 7P 5P 1P 5PD06/09/2020

 21 LUCIA POWER Grade 5Grade order 5/5J. Polidano 573536 1/01265P 7P 2P 1P 5PB01/06/2022
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 22 CHEEKY CHEEKY Grade 5Grade order 5/2A. Messina 571225 6/31258P 4P 6P (FEL)P 6CB09/04/2022

 23 BALINESE BLUE Grade 5Grade order 5/2C. Brennen 554426 5/31133Y 6P 4P 5Y 6PD31/01/2021

 24 BARNEY BIG EARS Grade 5Grade order 5/1B. Harmey 542909 8/5966P 7P 8P 3P 7PD11/02/2020

 25 PROBATION 1 Grade 5Grade order 5/1C. Brennen 554432 12/8956P 4P 7Y 7Y 5PD31/01/2021

 26 SCREAMING ENVY 2 Grade 5Grade order 5/5B. Richardson 571490 2/0917P 8P 4P 1Y 8PD20/01/2022

 27 STEADY TEDDY 2 Grade 5Grade order 5/5C. Brennen 565021 1/0676P 6P 7P 6P 6YD26/08/2021

 28 MAGIC HULK Grade 5Grade order 5/5A. Pagano 537888 4/0625M 7Y 5P 4Y 7YD28/09/2019
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 1 MOUNT PARNIS NOW, 05/02/2024, R1, PLast start placegetter M/1B. Micallef 574455 0/01262P 2P 2P 6PD23/06/2022

 2 ARTHUR'S CHARM BUL, 07/11/2023, R1, PLast start placegetter M/1N. Brown 556090 0/0883P 5PD19/02/2021

 3 SUPER JAY RIS, 27/01/2024, R1, Y

RIS, 23/01/2024, R2, Y

Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts M/1T. Vella 565941 0/01016Y 3Y 3YD02/12/2021

 4 MARVELLOUS DUNN 2 First start M/1T. Dunn 571354 0/00D14/04/2022

 5 BEERS AND BANTER First start M/1A. Proctor 570956 0/00D22/03/2022

 6 SCHOLAR'S MATE First start M/1T. Rees 565275 0/00D23/11/2021

 7 PREFERRED 2 First start M/1C. Chappelow 564579 0/00D18/10/2021

 8 SIN RAP GOLD First start M/1S. Parnis 576232 0/00D17/05/2022

 9 IMMOBILIZED RIC, 29/01/2024, R2, PPlacegetter in 1 of last 3 starts M/1T. Simmons 572000 0/0925P 3P 5P 7P 2PD26/04/2022

 10 OUR LITTLE DREAM RIC, 07/01/2024, R2, PPlacegetter in 1 of last 3 starts M/1H. Lomas 572239 0/0727P 6P 3P 4P 5PB18/03/2022

 11 PLAYER ONE RIC, 05/02/2024, R2, PUnplaced after 1 start M/1T. Simmons 569174 0/0426PB18/02/2022

 12 MOUNT BIMBERI 1 NOW, 29/01/2024, R4, PWeighted points score M/1F. Micallef 574457 0/0698P 4P 8P 6P 3PB23/06/2022

 13 ZIPPING HAGRID RIC, 04/02/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1T. Simmons 570320 0/0645P 4P 4P 4PD10/03/2022

 14 WHISKEY MAC RIC, 04/02/2024, R1, PWeighted points score M/1R. Thomas 565406 0/0605P 4P 6P 4P 6PD19/09/2021

 15 PHOENIX MOON RIC, 04/02/2024, R2, PWeighted points score M/1R. Thomas 561184 0/0506P 5P 5P 7P 7PB09/05/2021
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 1 NANGAR LARRY Grade 1Grade order 1/2A. Lord 561634 16/155081P 3C 1C 1C 1CD14/07/2021

 2 ZIPPING NOVAK Grade 1Grade order 1/2J. Magri 547941 23/163787C 1C 1P 1P 1PD19/06/2020

 3 OVERFLOW BEAU Grade 1Grade order 1/2C. Chappelow 567245 9/83723C 3C 5C 1C 4CD05/01/2022

 4 GOT THE FEATURE Grade 1Grade order 1/1D. Smith 553832 20/163425P 1P 2P 1P 2PD16/01/2021

 5 ZIPPING REMUS Grade 1Grade order 1/2M. Finn 561802 12/11316(FEL)C 6C 4C 3C 1CD28/06/2021

 6 MORTIFIED Grade 1Grade order 1/1C. O'Brien 550786 19/182252P 4P 6C 8P 2PB21/10/2020

 7 ZIPPING ORLANDO Grade 2Grade order 2/1/2M. Finn 556546 22/133407P 2C 2C 1P 5CD19/01/2021

 8 SCREAMING JET Grade 2Grade order 2/1/1A. Lord 555044 12/112823P 5C 4C 1C 4CD16/02/2021

 9 TARAWI ROCKY 2 Grade 3Grade order 3/1/2D. Smith 555852 16/93183P 3P 3P 2P 1PD16/01/2021

 10 ZIPPING CALEB Grade 3Grade order 3/1/2M. Finn 563859 9/83167C 2P 2C 3C 8CD06/10/2021

 11 TIGGERLONG AMY Grade 3Grade order 3/1/2M. Keys 555082 11/72225P 3P 3C 5C 2CB25/01/2021

 12 GOOD ODDS COBBER Grade 4Grade order 4/2/2F. Hurst 567515 13/74221C 1P (FEL)C 1C 1PD07/01/2022

 13 HAS ABILITY Grade 4Grade order 4/1/1/*S. Hazlett 560316 13/83763C 1P 2P 4C 3CD14/06/2021

 14 WAR HAWK Grade 4Grade order 4/2/2P. Hutchinson 553856 10/53223P 5C 1P 3P 1PD27/01/2021

 15 NANGAR JIM Grade 4Grade order 4/1/1/*J. Mcfadyen 564237 12/72912P 6C 6P 2P 1PD20/10/2021

 16 CANYA SMOKE THEM Grade 4Grade order 4/1/2/*A. Lord 552116 13/82771P 1P 7P 1C 2PD30/11/2020

 17 SWINDLED Grade 4Grade order 4/1/1K. Hellmuth 556289 11/62767P 3P 2P 1P 1PD07/03/2021

 18 TIGGERLONG RUBY Grade 4Grade order 4/2/1M. Keys 555081 11/82625P 4P 2C 4C 1CB25/01/2021

 19 PEAKY JOE Grade 4Grade order 4/2/2M. Finn 568180 5/42284C 5C 6C 2C 8CD03/11/2021

 20 MODERN SWINGER Grade 4Grade order 4/1/2C. O'Brien 550783 13/102221P 2P 4P 4P 6CD21/10/2020

 21 FANTASTIC SPIKE Grade 4Grade order 4/2/2J. Fletcher 566171 6/52143P 8C 3C 2P 3CD10/12/2021

 22 QUANTIFIABLE Grade 4Grade order 4/1/1C. O'Brien 550785 18/92054P 7C 7P 2P 4CB21/10/2020
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 23 HISTORY'S COMING Grade 5Grade order 5/2T. Rees 570781 7/43922C 1C 2C 1P 1PD03/04/2022

 24 COMET A COST Grade 5Grade order 5/2J. Magri 552811 11/42946P 1P 4C 1C 1PD18/12/2020

 25 ZIPPING MEGATRON Grade 5Grade order 5/3J. Magri 566659 4/32681P 1C 1P 1C 2PD22/12/2021

 26 KRYPTO CURLY 1 Grade 5Grade order 5/3D. Leard 556067 10/22421P 2P 2P 1P 5YD20/02/2021

 27 MARVEL ZOMBIE Grade 5Grade order 5/1A. Manwaring 562416 8/42402P 2P 1P 4P 1PD13/08/2021

 28 MR. YELLOWSTONE Grade 5Grade order 5/1A. Lord 561471 11/81965P 7C 4C 2P 6CD13/05/2021

 29 KRYPTO BOY 1 Grade 5Grade order 5/5D. Leard 554333 5/01712P 3P 7P 4P 2PD19/01/2021

 30 CANYA BOBCAT 1 Grade 5Grade order 5/2B. Mccauley 550759 5/3126(BDN)P 7P 5P 1P 5PD06/09/2020

 31 HOOKED ON JACK 1 Grade 5Grade order 5/4D. Leard 552730 8/11135P 6P 7P 4P 1YD21/12/2020
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 1 CALAMITY ETHICS BUL, 06/02/2024, R4, MWeighted points score 2/1/2D. Smith 532850 18/111935M 5M 3M 4M 2MB19/04/2019
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 1 SHAPUR GBN, 02/02/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 4/1/2/*W. Sugars 551825 12/92162P 7P 7P 1P 5PD23/11/2020
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 1 SHINKANSEN BUL, 06/02/2024, R10, PLast start placegetter 5/4M. Clarke 562657 2/11492P 6P 1P 5P 7YD30/08/2021

 2 FLYING RYAN PPK, 20/01/2024, R5, YLast start Country winner 5/1B. Richardson 550286 7/51581Y 5P 3P 7P 8PD22/09/2020

 3 ME ME CELEBRITY GBN, 12/01/2024, R5, PWeighted points score 5/2D. Smith 570953 5/4252(FEL)P 1P 4P 2P 1PB22/03/2022

 4 APPIN WAY 2 BUL, 06/02/2024, R9, PWeighted points score 5/4V. Spiteri 564595 2/11624P 4P 1P 5P 3PD04/11/2021

 5 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 3 BUL, 30/01/2024, R2, PWeighted points score 5/1G. Micallef 531243 16/121624P 4P 5P 3P 2PD11/12/2018

 6 BOSSA NOVA 2 RIC, 04/02/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/4M. Spiteri 564598 2/11387P 2P 5P 2P 7PB04/11/2021

 7 SANDAVE PEBBLE RIC, 31/12/2023, R8, PWeighted points score 5/5B. Richardson 561647 1/01268P 4P 2P 7P 1PB21/07/2021

 8 FINBAR TEM, 17/01/2024, R2, PWeighted points score 5/5R. Hoogenboom 569611 1/01015P 7P 1YD08/03/2022

 9 BROWNLOW FLYER RIC, 07/01/2024, R8, PWeighted points score 5/5R. Hoogenboom 570810 1/0968P 7P 2P 6P 7PB25/03/2022

 10 PROBATION 2 RIC, 05/02/2024, R4, PWeighted points score 5/1C. Brennen 554432 12/8956P 4P 7Y 7Y 5PD31/01/2021

 11 STEADY TEDDY 3 RIC, 05/02/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/5C. Brennen 565021 1/0676P 6P 7P 6P 6YD26/08/2021
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 1 PREFERRED 1 First start M/1C. Chappelow 564579 0/00D18/10/2021

 2 MOUNT BIMBERI 2 NOW, 29/01/2024, R4, PWeighted points score M/1F. Micallef 574457 0/0698P 4P 8P 6P 3PB23/06/2022
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 1 HIDDEN ALIBI RIC, 05/02/2024, R7, PWeighted points score 4/2/1T. Vella 563171 7/52256P 1P 1P 2Y 2PD15/09/2021

 2 TIGGERLONG CAR GOS, 23/01/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 4/2/2K. Keys 543526 12/21936P 1P 4C 3C 7CB24/02/2020

 3 PEACE KEEPER 2 BUL, 06/02/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 4/2/1A. Summers 551265 12/3884P 6P 7C 8C 4PD15/11/2020
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 1 BALD HEAD SALLY 2 BUL, 24/01/2024, R5, PLast start winner 5/1B. Richardson 555789 5/41351P 4Y 3Y 5P 6PB01/03/2021

 2 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 2 BUL, 30/01/2024, R2, PWeighted points score 5/1G. Micallef 531243 16/121624P 4P 5P 3P 2PD11/12/2018

 3 SCREAMING ENVY 1 RIC, 05/02/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/5B. Richardson 571490 2/0917P 8P 4P 1Y 8PD20/01/2022
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 1 PREFERRED 3 First start M/1C. Chappelow 564579 0/00D18/10/2021
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 1 LOST LINKIN 1 DAP, 01/02/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/2R. Blakely 561639 6/31744P 4P 7P 3P 1PD14/07/2021

 2 PEACE KEEPER 1 BUL, 06/02/2024, R6, PWeighted points score 5/1A. Summers 551265 12/8884P 6P 7C 8C 4PD15/11/2020

 3 STEADY TEDDY 1 RIC, 05/02/2024, R12, PWeighted points score 5/5C. Brennen 565021 1/0676P 6P 7P 6P 6YD26/08/2021
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 1 MARVELLOUS DUNN 1 First start M/1T. Dunn 571354 0/00D14/04/2022
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 1 KRYPTO CURLY 2 MUS, 04/02/2024, R3, PLast start winner 5/3D. Leard 556067 10/22421P 2P 2P 1P 5YD20/02/2021

 2 HOOKED ON JACK 2 GAR, 27/01/2024, R10, PWeighted points score 5/4D. Leard 552730 8/11135P 6P 7P 4P 1YD21/12/2020
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